Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22S7CP 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168362165
Seite 1 von 4

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment LOTUS EMIRA Key Fob
Type Designation T131
FCC ID 2A8K9T131
IC 29234-T131
Extreme Temperature Range -40°C - +85°C
Operating Voltage DC 3V (Powered by a new Battery)
Testing Voltage New battery
Technical Specification
Frequency Range 433.66MHz, 434.18MHz
Type of Modulation FSK
Channel Number 2 channel
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
CN22S7CP 002
Page 4 of 4
1.2 Result:
Measurement Record:
The minimum distance for the EUT is less than 5mm.
For FCC:
Since maximum E-Field of the transmitter is 77.75dBμV/m@3m, i.e. 0.018mW <
3*d
f
 = 22.76 mW.
Hence the EUT is excluded from SAR evaluation according to FCC KDB Publication 447498 D01 General
RF Exposure Guidance v06.
For IC:
The maximum e.i.r.p. of the transmitter is 77.75dBμV/m@3m (i.e.0.018mW), which is far below the SAR
exclusion threshold level 52 mW.
Hence the EUT is exempted from routine evaluation limits (SAR Evaluation) according to clause 2.5.1 of
RSS-102 Issue 5.